
APRIL 2025 HIGH SCHOOL SCORE REPORT SUMMARY

For awards purposes, each county is its own region - except that counties followed by the same number are grouped together as one region.

County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOT County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOT

Champaign - 1 Montini Catholic HS 22 24 23 24 24 26 143

Centennial HS 10 15 13 18     9  65 Westmont HS 16 14 22 23 29 29 133

Mahomet-Seymour HS 16 15 14 21 10 12  88 Wheaton North HS 16 18 18 20 17 19 108

St. Joseph-Ogden HS  7  4 10           21 Ford - 5

Univ Lab High Sch 24 27 28 30 29 28 166 Paxton-Buckley-Loda HS 15 16 17 17 11 19  95

Cook  CH - 2 Jersey - 1

British Intrnl. Sch of Chicago 21                 21 Jersey Community HS 15 17 17 12  8 15  84

Francis W. Parker School 19 22 17 15 19 25 117 Kane - 6

Latin School of Chicago 23 23 23 26 25 24 144 Geneva HS 14 16 18           48

Resurrection College Prep  7 14 17 13  9 11  71 Larkin HS  7 10 12 11  9 10  59

St. Ignatius Coll Prep 12 10    11  6  5  44 West Aurora HS 18 21 21 19 21 24 124

St. Patrick HS                      La Salle - 6

Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 28 28 29 30 26 28 169 Ottawa HS    18 17 13 17 16  81

Cook  NE - 3 Lake - 1

Ridgewood High School  1     2            3 Libertyville HS 28 29 25 30 26 30 168

Cook  NW - 3 Wauconda HS 20 21 22 20 20 26 129

St. Viator HS 20 22 23 15 21 20 121 Madison - 1

Cook  SE - 3 Alton HS 14  5              19

Homewood-Flossmoor HS 22 18 20 16 12 12 100 Mclean - 5

Cook  W - 3 Normal Comm. HS 20 21 20 17 17 20 115

Fenwick HS 19 21 22 26 21 25 134 Normal Comm. West HS 16 11 17 13 16 13  86

J. Sterling Morton East HS 16 22 22 19 16 21 116 Saint Clair - 5

Trinity HS  6  8 11  8     8  41 O'Fallon Township HS 23 23 26 26 22 24 144

Du Page - 4 Winnebago - 1

Downers Grove North HS                      Hononegah Community HS 12 14 10  7 10 10  63

Glenbard East HS 17 18 20 16 18 24 113

HIGH SCORING STUDENTS - CUMULATIVE

STUDENTS WITH A PERFECT SCORE

35Scarlet G - Latin School of Chicago 25Chase W - Francis W. Parker School

35Tinson X - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 25Finley W - Libertyville HS

34Victor C - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 24Broderick B - Wauconda HS

34Aryaman H - Libertyville HS 24Darius C - Francis W. Parker School

34Boyou H - Univ Lab High Sch 24Elizabeth D - Westmont HS

33Eli C - Libertyville HS 24Seoyeon P - Montini Catholic HS

33Jackson W - Wauconda HS 24Scott R - O'Fallon Township HS

32Anthony Y - Univ Lab High Sch 24Ruijing T - Univ Lab High Sch

31Jonathan C - Univ Lab High Sch 24Justin W - Libertyville HS

31Conor K - Montini Catholic HS 23Dillon C - O'Fallon Township HS

31Shubh V - Libertyville HS 23Zongyuan (Chailyn) L - Montini Catholic HS

31Renee W - Univ Lab High Sch 23Finnbarr M - Fenwick HS

30Mark S - Libertyville HS 23Dylan O - Paxton-Buckley-Loda HS

29Kyle J - Westmont HS 23Cole U - Fenwick HS

29Sriharish K - Univ Lab High Sch 22German B - West Aurora HS

29Hector V - J. Sterling Morton East HS 22Shriteja P - Libertyville HS

29Zekai W - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 22Osmar S - Wauconda HS

28Ahanaditya D - Libertyville HS 22Matthew S - Montini Catholic HS

Aiden B, Wauconda HS Samina M, Westmont HS

Darius C, Francis W. Parker School Ainsley S, Mahomet-Seymour HS

Eli C, Libertyville HS Mark S, Libertyville HS

Elizabeth D, Westmont HS aaron t, West Aurora HS

Scarlet G, Latin School of Chicago Everett V, Homewood-Flossmoor HS

Aryaman H, Libertyville HS Riyah V, Westmont HS

Boyou H, Univ Lab High Sch Shubh V, Libertyville HS

Kyle J, Westmont HS Renee W, Univ Lab High Sch

Conor K, Montini Catholic HS Allen W, Libertyville HS

Krish K, Univ of Chicago Lab Sch Jackson W, Wauconda HS

Jack L, Univ of Chicago Lab Sch Tinson X, Univ of Chicago Lab Sch

Eric L, Libertyville HS Anthony Y, Univ Lab High Sch

Zongyuan (Chailyn) L, Montini Catholic HS



HIGH SCORING SCHOOLS - CUMULATIVE

28Jack L - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 22Ainsley S - Mahomet-Seymour HS

28Eric L - Libertyville HS 22Krish S - Univ Lab High Sch

28Geoffrey S - Latin School of Chicago 22Theodore T - Latin School of Chicago

27Michael W - Univ Lab High Sch 22Oscar T - Larkin HS

26Alek B - Latin School of Chicago 21Oscar B - Latin School of Chicago

26Chloe L - Univ Lab High Sch 21John J - Libertyville HS

26Ian L - Libertyville HS 21Aiden K K - Univ Lab High Sch

26Eddy L - Libertyville HS 21Felix K - Libertyville HS

26Kyra M - Fenwick HS 21David L - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch

26Everett V - Homewood-Flossmoor HS 21Sophie L - Univ of Chicago Lab Sch

26Allen W - Libertyville HS 21Mira S - Libertyville HS

26Leo Y - Univ Lab High Sch 21Nischal T - Normal Comm. HS

25Victor L - Wheaton North HS

169Univ of Chicago Lab Sch 115Normal Comm. HS

168Libertyville HS 113Glenbard East HS

166Univ Lab High Sch 108Wheaton North HS

144Latin School of Chicago 100Homewood-Flossmoor HS

144O'Fallon Township HS 95Paxton-Buckley-Loda HS

143Montini Catholic HS 88Mahomet-Seymour HS

134Fenwick HS 86Normal Comm. West HS

133Westmont HS 84Jersey Community HS

129Wauconda HS 81Ottawa HS

124West Aurora HS 71Resurrection College Prep

121St. Viator HS 65Centennial HS

117Francis W. Parker School 63Hononegah Community HS

116J. Sterling Morton East HS 59Larkin HS


